February 28, 2019

<u>19-084</u> BP 1100 NAMING OF PORTLAND COMMUNITY

COLLEGE (SECOND READING)

PREPARED BY: Jeannie Moton, Executive Coordinator, Board of Directors

APPROVED BY: Mark Mitsui, College President

REPORT: Upon adoption of Resolution 19-069, the first order of

business with the Board Policy Services is to name the college with an official policy. Upon examining past records, there is no official record for the naming of Portland Community College, therefore BP1100 is being

proposed for a first reading:

In accordance with ORS 341.415, Portland Community College has been named Portland Community College.

The name is the property of Portland Community College. No person shall, without the permission of the Board of Education, use this name or the name(s) of any campuses or other facilities of Portland Community College, or any abbreviation of them, to imply, indicate, or otherwise suggest that an organization, product, or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by, Portland Community College.

Portland Community College consists of the following

college(s) and education center(s):

Cascade Campus-PCC

CLIMB Center for Advancement

Columbia County **Downtown Center** Hillsboro Center Newberg Center

Portland Metropolitan (PMWTC)

Southeast Campus-PCC Swan Island Trades Center Sylvania Campus-PCC Rock Creek Campus-PCC

Willow Creek Center

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Directors approve the first reading of BP

1100 to officially name Portland Community College.